believes to be reasonable. Consequently, the amounts reflected in the Pro Forma
Financial Statements are subject to change, and the final amounts may differ

Edgar Filing: SONIC JET PERFORMANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

3

substantially.

The accompanying Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Statements should be read in
conjunction with the historical financial statements and related notes thereto
for Sonic Jet Performance, Inc. and Technical Solutions Group, Inc.

/s/ Michael Johnson & Co., LLC.
Michael Johnson & Co., LLC.
Denver, Colorado
September 5, 2002

   F-1

   SONIC JET PERFORMANCE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2002

   Sonic Jet   Technical   Pro   Pro Forma
   Performance,   Solution Group,   Forma   Consolidated
   Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Balances
   -------------   -------------   -----------------------------

ASSETS:

Current Assets:
  Cash   $ 90,711   $ 3,102   $ -   $ 93,813
  Restricted cash   166,457   -   -   166,457
  Accounts receivable   86,582   1,338   -   87,920
  Note Receivable   -   458,729   -   458,729
  Investment   50,000   -   (3)   (50,000)   -
  Inventories   182,970   -   -   182,970
  Other current assets   2,506   -   -   2,506
   -------------   -------------   ------------   -------------
   Total Current Assets   579,226   463,169   (50,000)   992,395
   -------------   -------------   ------------   -------------

   Property and Equipment, net   1,109,217   214,892   -   1,324,109
   -------------   -------------   ------------   -------------

Other Assets:
  Acquisition   -   -   (1)   1,200,000   1,200,000
  Licensing rights   267,500   -   -   267,500
   -------------   -------------   ------------   -------------
   Total Other Assets   267,500   -   1,200,000   1,467,500
   -------------   -------------   ------------   -------------

TOTAL ASSETS   $ 1,955,943   $ 678,061   $1,150,000   $ 3,784,004
   =============   =============   ============   =============

Edgar Filing: SONIC JET PERFORMANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

4

   F-2

   SONIC JET PERFORMANCE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet
   June 30, 2002
   (Unaudited)

   Sonic Jet   Technical   Pro   Pro Forma
   Performance,   Solution Group,   Forma   Consolidated
   Inc.   Inc.   Adjustments   Balances
   --------------   --------------   -----------   -----------

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'  EQUITY:

Current Liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $ 421,416   $ 746,481   $ -   $ 1,167,897
  Advance from Customers   -   974,980   -   974,980
  Accrued payroll taxes   50,575   -   -   50,575
  Accrued interest and other expenses   255,254   47,396   -   302,650
   Line of credit   -   81,314   -   81,314
   Loan from shareholder   55,000   15,689   -   70,689
   --------------   --------------   -----------   -----------
   Total Current Liabilities   782,245   1,865,860   -   2,648,105
   --------------   --------------   -----------   -----------

Long-term Liabilities;
  Notes Payable   -   799,700   (3)   (50,000)   749,700
   --------------   --------------   -----------   -----------
  Total Long-term Liabilities   -   799,700   (50,000)   749,700
   --------------   --------------   -----------   -----------

TOTAL LIABILITIES   782,245   2,665,560   (50,000)   3,397,805
   --------------   --------------   -----------   -----------

Stockholders'  Equity:
   Preferred stock   365,000   -   -   365,000
   Common stock   12,648,235   24,000   (2)   (24,000)   13,848,235
   -   (1)   1,200,000
   Additional Paid in Capital   -   458,729   (2)   (458,729)   -
   Accumulated deficit   (11,839,537)   (2,470,228)   (2)   482,729   (13,827,036)
   --------------   -----------
   --------------   -----------
Total Stockholders' Equity   1,173,698   (1,987,499)   1,200,000   386,199
   --------------   --------------   -----------   -----------
   -
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS'  EQUITY   $ 1,955,943   $ 678,061   $ 1,150,000   $ 3,784,004
   ==============   ==============   ===========   ===========

Edgar Filing: SONIC JET PERFORMANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

5

   F-3

   SONIC JET PERFORMANCE, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
   Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Operations
   For the Six-Months Ended June 30, 2002
   (Unaudited)

   Sonic Jet   Technical   Pro   Pro
   Performance   Solutions   Forma   Forma
   Inc.   Group, Inc.   Adjustments   Combined
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------   ---------------

REVENUES:   $ 362,632   $ 748,700   $ -   $ 1,111,332

COST OF SALES   209,614   1,058,568   -   1,268,182
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------   ---------------

GROSS PROFIT   153,018   (309,868)   -   (156,850)
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------   ---------------

OPERATING EXPENSES:
Sales, General and Administrative   1,018,189   969,804   -   1,987,993
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------   ---------------
Total Operating Expenses   1,018,189   969,804   -   1,987,993
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------   ---------------
   -
Net Loss from Operations   (865,171)   (1,279,672)   -   (2,144,843)
   -
OTHER INCOME/EXPENSES   -
Other income   31,426   52   -   31,478
Interest income   3,213   -   -   3,213
Interest expenses   -   (18,363)   -   (18,363)
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------   ---------------
   34,639   (18,311)   -   16,328
   ----------------   ---------------   -----------------   ---------------
   -
NET LOSS   $ (830,532)   $(1,297,983)   $ -   $(2,128,515)
   ================   ===============   =================   ===============

Net Loss Per Share   $ (0.03)   $ (0.21)   $ (0.06)
   ================   ===============   ===============

Weighted average number of
  shares outstanding   27,928,115   6,000,000   33,928,115
   ================   ===============   ===============

   F-4

Edgar Filing: SONIC JET PERFORMANCE INC - Form 8-K/A

6

Notes to the Pro Forma Balance Sheet at June 30, 2002

(1)   The estimated purchase price and preliminary adjustments to historical
   book value of Sonic Jet Performance as a result of the TSG acquisition
   as follows:

   Purchase price:
   Estimate value of stock issued   $1,200,000
   Book value of net assets acquired   1,172,245